

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10484/2018

SHILA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67222/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.67219/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.67216/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.  
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

It is submitted by the Id. Counsel for the petitioner that the  
matter should be listed at the earliest. This is taken on record.

Registry to proceed further.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG