

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 896/2018

SHILA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67222/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.67219/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunando Raina, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Guardian Case No. 27 of 2017 entitled as Chandan Singh Vs. Shila Singh pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Gautam Buddha Nagar, (U.P.)

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER