

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 896/2018

SHILA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67222/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.67219/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anupam Raina,Adv .
Mr.Sunando Raha,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Varun Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar

SB

