

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 896/2018

SHILA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67222/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.67219/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR