

ITEM NO.19

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 896/2018

SHILA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67222/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.67219/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED IA No. 67222/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 608/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.177440/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 14-05-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

On a prayer being made by Mr. Awanish Sinha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned by three weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER